	USE NO
Form PTO-15 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 065	5 0 6 2001 1-0027 (exp. 5/31/
Tab settings	DENES TRADE!

11-09-2001 101894804

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Y.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan J. LIPTON [Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DiamondBack Vision, Inc.
11 2 01	
Additional consolination and visa banks of D Vac M Na	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11600 Sunrise Valley Drive
	Suite 290
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Reston, State/Country: VA
Other	Zip: 20191
Execution Date: August 13, 2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/694,712	
	ached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers atta	
Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ☑ Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: VENABLE Address: P.O. Box 34385	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: Venable Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: Venable Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account the page if paying by deposit account account the page if paying by deposit account the paying by d

PC Docs No. 329753

Attorney Docket No.: <u>37112-174352</u> Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS ALAN J. LIPTON hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to INTERACTIVE VIDEO MANIPULATION which said Assignor has caused an application for a United States Letters Patent to be prepared, [] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. [X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2000, Serial Number 09/694.712; said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on ______, Serial No.______, the United States of America being designated; and WHEREAS DiamondBack Vision, Inc. 11600 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 290, Reston, Virginia 20191, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all international applications, national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made. The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed. Dated this 13 day of August, 2001. WITNESS: Signature:_ Name: 2022 Peach Orchard Drive, No. 34 Address: ____ Falls Church, Virginia 22043

MAS/rl DC2-307373

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012297 FRAME: 0724